
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064624-2025 

Award

Contract for the Provision of Electrical Installation,
Rewires, Repairs and Improvements

RYKNELD HOMES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064624
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052aa5 (view related notices)
Published 13 October 2025, 10:41am

Scope 

Reference

RYK P/REF736

Description

Rykneld Homes Ltd (RHL) is seeking to appoint one contractor to provide a range of
Electrical Installation, Rewires, Repairs and Improvements and associated services.

 

Contract 1. Contract for the Provision of Electrical Installation,

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064624-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064624-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052aa5


Page 2 to 5

Rewires, Repairs and Improvements

Supplier

CONCORDE BGW LIMITED

Contract value

£4,000,000 excluding VAT

£4,800,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

13 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 31 October 2028

Possible extension to 31 October 2030

4 years, 11 months, 28 days



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except
electric apparatus)

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

9 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

CONCORDE BGW LIMITED

Companies House: 02538645

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDVD-9871-QRHN

Palmer Street

Doncaster

DN4 5DD

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@concordebgw.com

Website: http://www.concordebgw.com

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:tenders@concordebgw.com
http://www.concordebgw.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Contract for the Provision of Electrical Installation, Rewires, Repairs and
Improvements

Contracting authority 

RYKNELD HOMES LIMITED

Companies House: 05864912

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJRG-3186-XHTJ

2013 Mill Lane

Chesterfield

S42 6NG

United Kingdom

Email: karyn.wilson@rykneldhomes.org.uk

Region: UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:karyn.wilson@rykneldhomes.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contract for the Provision of Electrical Installation, Rewires, Repairs and Improvements
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CONCORDE BGW LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	RYKNELD HOMES LIMITED


		2026-02-24T04:09:56+0000
	TCPDF




